this strategy is very simple

positions stop orders up and down

at x pip distance from the maximum and minimum of the candle.

Above the Max if the candle closes over the Moving Avarage

Below the Min if the candle closes below the MA

the closure must follow the options explained on the following pages.
Type size: Fix Lot, Balance

Size calculation balance : Balance / X

Distance Pip of order to the maximum and minimum of the candle: X pip

Size: X
Distance of MA: X €— Indicates the MINIMUM distance from the moving average to insert pending order.
’ If the maximum or minimum of candle is within the minimum distance, the EA must not insert order

[T UseTrail true

[ Trail Step 1
I~ Trai 25
[T Start Trail 10
[T Add Size true

™ Add_Let 0.01
[T Ater Orders 3
[T Every Orders 3
[ Add Lots Muttiplier true

[ Muttiplier 13
[~ Enable Muttiplier After {orders) 2 [ Exa m ple page 11
[ Multiphy Again After (orders) 2
usa take profit true / false

take profit X pip

[ UseTakeProfitBreakeven true

™ TakeProfitBreakeven 50

Invert signal true/false (this function inverts the signal, puts the sell over and the buy below)



Moving avarage:

Periodo: sostamento IC'

Metodo media mobile: | Exponential ~
Applica a: | Close e

working time: 0.00 to 23.59
if it fails to close or place orders it must try again every 5 minutes

close all hours (indicates the exact time that must close or manage operations
for example, on daily timeframes at 22.55)

drawdown max percentual (this consensus lets you close everything if the drawdown is of X% on the single chart)
drawdown max X $ (when this value is zero, it is considered invalid)
drawdown type: single chart or all chart

I Equity_Target 5005.0
[T Use_Equity_Raise_After_Close falze
[T Equity_Raizsed By After Close 5
[T Run_Equity Raise_Cortinuousty falze
[T Close & Mow falze
[T Close Profitable_Trades Only falze
[T Proftable_Trade_Amount 1.0

the EA must work on all timefrime

each condition must be independent
it has to work for single chart



Stop Loss: true /false
Distance Stop Loss : X

indicates that the pending order

: : . is protected with a hedging order placed on the moving average.
HEng ng on Movi ng avarage. true/fa Ise the order is updated based on the new orders placed

Order only UP :true/false
Order only down:true/false

indicates that pending orders are placed only above or below orders entered the market

Order Only Candle green :trUE/false buy orders only if candle closes green
Order Only Candel red'trUE/false sell orders only if candle closes red

furthermore, the ea must have the possibility of being blocked for
license expiring

account number

and currency



the price closes above the moving average
positions buy stop at x pips

Sell stop hedging if true on moving avarage




Phase 2 and so on

new buy stop on X pips

el railing stop if true

New Sell stop hedging if true on moving avarage




Example with size

new buy stop 0,01 on X pips

el railing stop if true

the new sell stop hedging will be 0.01
if the buy at market is protected by trailng stop




> NZDUSD,Daily 0.62%%8 0.63043 D.62543 0.62585

Buys X

Buy Lots X
Sells X

SellLots X
Balance X
Equity X
Equity target X
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0.66655

0.66510

0.66325

0.66140

0.65955

0.65770

0.65550

0.65405

0.65220

0.65035

0.64850

0.64665

064480

0.64295

084115

0.63930

0.63745

0.6356D

0.63375



> NZDUSD,Daily 0.62%%8 0.63043 D.62543 0.62585

Buys X e
Buy Lots X pessio n
Sells X e
SellLots X e
Panel info Balance X =
Equity X -
Equity target X | |
. 0.65220
example : hedging on MA 0.64480

first order on a red candle

Trailing of two orders at market New pending orders
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w NZDUGD,Daity 0,62927 0.63307 0.62869 0.63245

' ﬁm

example sell orders:

it can happen that the order does not enter the market

and the price goes up

0.66245

0.66085

0.65930

E5E15

0.65140

0.64385

0.64825

0.64685

064510

0.64350

064155

0.64035

0.63880

0.63720

0.62775

0.62620

0.62450
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w NZDUGD, Daity 062927 0,63307 D.62865 0.63244

at this point
the order can be canceled and
repositioned on the new level.

066245

066085

065930

065770

0.65E1S

0./65455

065300

065140

064585

064825

064665

064510

064350

064155

064035

0.63880

0.63720

0.63565

0.63405

0.630%0

0.62935

062620

062460
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& USDCAD,H4 133117 1.33132 133095 1.33122
= 001~

START:

part of the order but the price goes against

Sell n°1 i

Sell stop n°2

hedging

Hedging buy

77 Sep 2015 27 Sep 20:00 30 Sep 12:00 1 Oct D400 1 Ot 20:00

201200 300000 302000 40c1200 7 Oc0400 7 O 20:00

133775

133685

133600

1.33510

1.33420

1.33330

1.32885

132795

1.32705

1.32620

132530

132440

1.32350

1.3226D

132175

1.32085

131955

131305

1.31815

1.31730
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& USDCAD,H4 133117 1.33132 133095 1.33122

= 0.01 ] «

START:

part of the order but the price goes against

Breaking and closing in profit

Break-even line

o Rl

Hedging buy

Sellstopn°2  [AuSiuielet et i

37 Sep 2019 27 Sep 20:D0 30 Sep 11:00 1 Ot 040D

1 Ot 20:00

2001200 30c0400 3000 40c1200 7 Oo 0800 7 Oc 20:00

133775
133685
133600
1.33510
1.33420
1.33330
133240
1.33155
1.33065
132975
1.32885

132795

1.32705

1 THEHD

_ Hedging buy n° 2 + add size (if true in setting)

LeFeow

132440

1.32350

1.3226D

132175

1.32085

131955

131305

1.31815

1.31730
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another example

if the pending order does not start

the position on the next candle must be updated
and the previous order is canceled

Sell stop hedging if true on moving avarage
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w NZDUGD,Daity 0,62927 0.63307 0.62869 0.63245
0.66245

0.66085

another example

if the pending order does not start

the position on the next candle must be updated
0 and the previous order is canceled

0.65140
0.64385

0.64825

LT

0.64035

0.63880

0.63720
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0.53405
0,63245
0.53030
0.62535
— — — — —
0.52775
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